156
U-Bolts
Abarcones
Cavallotti 09
157
Materiali standard del cavallotto
• Acciaio S 275 JR (M3)
  Finitura zincato (CL-CM-CP-CD-CQL-CQM-CQP-CQR)
• Acciaio S 275 JR (M3)
  Finitura crapal (CZF)
• Acciaio Inox AISI 304L (M5)
  Finitura lavato (CL, CP)
• Acciaio Inox AISI 316L (M6)
  Finitura lavato (CM)
• Acciaio S 235 JR (M3)
  Finitura zincata (CFP)
Diversi diametri e materiali disponibili a richiesta.
U-Bolt standard materials
• Steel S 275 JR (M3)
  Finishing galvanised (CL-CM-CP-CD-CQL-CQM-CQP-CQR)
• Steel S 275 JR (M3)
  Finishing crapal (CZF)
• Stainless Steel AISI 304L (M5)
  Finishing washed (CL, CP)
• Stainless Steel AISI 316L (M6)
  Finishing washed (CM)
• Steel S 235 JR (M3)
  Galvanised (CFP)
Different diameters and materials available on request.
Materiales estándar del abarcón
• Acero S 275 JR (M3)
  Acabado zincado (CL-CM-CP-CD-CQL-CQM-CQP-CQR)
• Acero S 275 JR (M3)
  Acabado crapal (CZF)
• Acero inoxidable AISI 304L (M5)
  Acabado lavado (CL, CP)
• Acero inoxidable AISI 316L (M6)
  Acabado lavado (CM)
• Acero S 235 JR (M3)
  Acabado zincado (CFP)
Diferentes diámetros y materiales disponibles bajo pedido.
Materiali standard di componenti e accessori
Base in plastica per tubo (su richiesta)
Materiale Polipropilene (PP) o Poliammide (PA)
I cavallotti CL-CM-CP sono forniti con 2 dadi e 2 rondelle.
I cavallotti CZF sono forniti con 2 dadi flangiati DIN 6923.
I cavallotti CD sono forniti con 4 dadi e 2 rondelle.
I cavallotti CQ non comprendono dadi e rondelle.
I cavallotti CFP sono forniti con 2 dadi e 2 viti.
Per le caratteristiche dei materiali vedi l’Appendice Tecnica a
pagina 182.
Components and accessories standard materials
Plastic pipe saddle (on request)
Material Polypropylene (PP) or Polyamide (PA)
CL-CM-CP U-Bolts are supplied with 2 bolts and 2 washers.
CZF U-Bolts are supplied with 2 flanged nuts DIN 6923.
CD U-Bolts are supplied with 4 nuts and 2 washers.
CQ U-Bolts do not include nuts and washers.
CFP U-Bolts are supplied with 2 nuts and 2 screws.
For material characteristics, see Technical Appendix at page 182.
Materiales estándar de componentes y accesorios
Base de plástico para tubo (bajo pedido)
Material Polipropileno (PP) o Poliamida (PA)
Abarcones CL-CM-CP se suministran con 2 tuercas y 2 arandelas.
Abarcones CZF se suministran con 2 tuercas bridadas DIN 6923.
Abarcones CD se suministran con 4 tuercas y 2 arandelas.
Abarcones CQ no incluyen tuercas ni arandelas.
Abarcones de CFP se suministran con 2 tuercas y 2 tornillos.
Para las características de los materiales, consulte el
Apéndice Técnico en la página 182.
Materiali Materials Materiales
Code
Outside diameter ØD1
DN Thread D A
(mm/in)
L1
(mm/in)
H1
(mm/in)
H2
(mm/in)
(DN 6-15 no saddle)
(mm) (in) H3 H4
CL-10-M3 10 1/8” 6 M6 11
(.43”)
17
(.67”)
31
(1.22”)
19
(.75”)
21
(.83”)
5
(.20”)
CL-13.5-M3 13,5 1/4” 8 M6 14
(.56”)
20
(.78”)
34
(1.34”)
19
(.75”)
20,5
(.81”)
6,75
(.27”)
CL-17.2-M3 17,2 3/8” 10 M6 18
(.70”)
24
(.94”)
37
(1.46”)
19
(.75”)
19,8
(.78”)
8,6
(.34”)
CL-21.3-M3 21,3 1/2” 15 M6 22
(.87”)
28
(1.10”)
43
(1.70”)
25
(.98”)
21,7
(.85”)
10,65
(.42”)
Code
Outside diameter ØD1
DN Thread D A
(mm/in)
L1
(mm/in)
H1
(mm/in)
H2
(mm/in)
With short saddle BC With long saddle BL
(mm) (in) H3 H4 H3 H4
CL-26.9-M3 26,9 3/4” 20 M6 27
(1.06”)
33
(1.30”)
47
(1.85”)
25
(.98”)
15
(.60”)
18,45
(.73”)
15
(.60”)
18,45
(.73”)
CL-33.7-M3 33,7 1” 25 M6 34
(1.34”)
40
(1.57”)
55
(2.17”)
25
(.98”)
16,43
(.65”)
21,85
(1.65”)
16,43
(.65”)
21,85
(1.65”)
CL-42.4-M3 42,4 1.1/4” 32 M6 43
(1.70”)
49
(1.93”)
63
(2.48”)
25
(.98”)
15,46
(.61”)
26,2
(1.03”)
15,46
(.61”)
26,2
(1.03”)
CL-48.3-M3 48,3 1.1/2” 40 M8 49
(1.93”)
57
(2.24”)
73
(2.87”)
30
(1.18”)
19,7
(.78”)
29,15
(1.15”)
19,7
(.78”)
29,15
(1.15”)
CL-60.3-M3 60,3 2” 50 M8 61
(2.40”)
69
(2.72”)
85
(3.35”)
30
(1.18”)
19,7
(.78”)
35,15
(1.38”)
19,7
(.78”)
35,15
(1.38”)
CL-76.1-M3 76,1 2.1/2” 65 M8 77
(3.03”)
85
(3.35”)
101
(3.98”)
30
(1.18”)
19,9
(.78”)
43
(1.69”)
19,9
(.78”)
43
(1.69”)
CL-88.9-M3 88,9 3” 80 M8 89
(3.50”)
97
(3.82”)
113
(4.45”)
30
(1.18”)
16,1
(.63”)
52,45
(2.06”)
16,1
(.63”)
52,45
(2.06”)
CL-102-M3 102 3.1/2” 90 M8 102
(4.02”)
110
(4.33”)
130
(5.12”)
35
(1.38”)
20
(.79”)
59
(2.32”)
18
(.71”)
61
(2.40”)
CL-114.3-M3 114,3 4” 100 M8 115
(4.53”)
123
(4.84”)
142
(5.59”)
35
(1.38”)
19,7
(.78”)
65,15
(2.56”)
17,7
(.70”)
67,15
(2.64”)
CL-139.7-M3 139,7 5” 125 M8 140
(5.51”)
148
(5.83”)
169
(6.65”)
35
(1.38”)
21,3
(.84”)
78,85
(3.10”)
19,3
(.76”)
79,85
(3.14”)
CL-168-M3 168 6” 150 M10 168
(6.61”)
178
(7.01”)
202
(7.95”)
45
(1.77”)
26
(1.02”)
92
(3.62”)
24
(.94”)
94
(3.70”)
CL-219-M3 219 8” 200 M10 220
(8.66”)
230
(9.06”)
254
(10”)
45
(1.77”)
27
(1.06”)
117,5
(4.63”)
25
(.98”)
119,5
(4.70”)
CL-273-M3 273 10” 250 M10 274
(10.78”)
284
(11.18”)
308
(12.13”)
45
(1.77”)
27
(1.06”)
144
(5.67”)
25
(.98”)
146
(5.75”)
CL-324-M3 324 12” 350 M16 324
(12.76”)
340
(13.39”)
368
(14.49”)
60
(2.36”)
36
(1.42”)
170
(6.69”)
29
(1.14”)
177
(6.97”)
CL-356-M3 356 14” 350 M16 356
(14.02”)
372
(14.65”)
400
(15.75”)
60
(2.36”)
36
(1.42”)
186
(7.32”)
29
(1.14”)
193
(7.60”)
CL-406.4-M3 406,4 16” 400 M16 408
(16.06”)
424
(16.69”)
452
(17.80”)
60
(2.36”)
36
(1.42”)
211,2
(8.31”)
29
(1.14”)
218,2
(8.59”)
CL Cavallotto leggero
CL Lightweight round U-bolt
CL Abarcón ligero
Cavallotti U-Bolts Abarcones
A
L1
ØD1
D
H2
H1
H4
H3
L1
A
H1
H2
H4
H3
ØD1
D
Con 2 dadi e 2 rondelle
With 2 nuts and 2 washers
Con 2 tuercas y 2 arandelas
158
Code
Outside diameter ØD1
DN Thread D A
(mm/in)
L1
(mm/in)
H1
(mm/in)
H2
(mm/in)
(DN 6-15 no saddle)
(mm) (in) H3 H4
CM-21.3-M3 21,3 1/2” 15 M8 22
(.87”)
30
(1.18”)
52
(2.05”)
30
(1.18”)
30,7
(1.21”)
10,65
(.42”)
Code
Outside diameter ØD1
DN Thread D A
(mm/in)
L1
(mm/in)
H1
(mm/in)
H2
(mm/in)
With short saddle BC With long saddle BL
(mm) (in) H3 H4 H3 H4
CM-26.9-M3 26,9 3/4” 20 M8 27
(1.06”)
35
(1.38”)
56
(2.20”)
30
(1.18”)
24,1
(.95”)
18,45
(.73”)
24,1
(.95”)
18,45
(.73”)
CM-33.7-M3 33,7 1” 25 M8 34
(1.34”)
42
(1.65”)
64
(2.52”)
30
(1.18”)
25,3
(1”)
21,85
(.86”)
25,3
(1”)
21,85
(.86”)
CM-42.4-M3 42,4 1.1/4” 32 M8 43
(1.70”)
51
(2.01”)
72
(2.83”)
30
(1.18”)
24,6
(.97”)
26,2
(1.03”)
24,6
(.97”)
26,2
(1.03”)
CM-48.3-M3 48,3 1.1/2” 40 M10 49
(1.93”)
59
(2.32”)
82
(3.23”)
40
(1.57”)
28,7
(1.13”)
29,15
(1.15”)
28,7
(1.13”)
29,15
(1.15”)
CM-60.3-M3 60,3 2” 50 M10 61
(2.40”)
71
(2.80”)
94
(3.70”)
40
(1.57”)
28,7
(1.13”)
35,15
(1.38”)
28,7
(1.13”)
35,15
(1.38”)
CM-76.1-M3 76,1 2.1/2” 65 M10 77
(3.03”)
87
(3.43”)
110
(4.33”)
40
(1.57”)
28,9
(1.14”)
43
(1.69”)
28,9
(1.14”)
43
(1.69”)
CM-88.9-M3 88,9 3” 80 M10 89
(3.50”)
99
(3.90”)
122
(4.80”)
40
(1.57”)
25,1
(.99”)
52,45
(2.06”)
28,1
(1.11”)
49,45
(1.95”)
CM-102-M3 102 3.1/2” 90 M12 102
(4.02”)
114
(4.49”)
142
(5.59”)
50
(1.97”)
32
(1.26”)
59
(2.32”)
32
(1.26”)
61
(2.40”)
CM-114.3-M3 114,3 4” 100 M12 115
(4.53”)
127
(5”)
156
(6.14”)
50
(1.97”)
33,7
(1.33”)
65,15
(2.56”)
31,7
(1.25”)
67,15
(2.64”)
CM-139.7-M3 139,7 5” 125 M12 140
(5.51”)
152
(5.98”)
180
(7.09”)
50
(1.97”)
32,3
(1.27”)
78,85
(3.10”)
30,3
(1.19”)
79,85
(3.14”)
CM-168-M3 168 6” 150 M12 168
(6.61”)
180
(7.09”)
208
(8.19”)
50
(1.97”)
32
(1.26”)
92
(3.62”)
30
(1.18”)
94
(3.70”)
CM-219-M3 219 8” 200 M16 220
(8.66”)
236
(9.29”)
267
(10.51”)
60
(2.36”)
40
(1.57”)
118
(4.65”)
38
(1.50”)
120
(4.72”)
CM-273-M3 273 10” 250 M16 274
(10.78”)
290
(11.42”)
321
(12.64”)
60
(2.36”)
39
(1.54”)
145
(5.71”)
37
(1.46”)
147
(5.79”)
CM-324-M3 324 12” 350 M20 324
(12.76”)
344
(13.54”)
379
(14.92”)
70
(2.76”)
47
(1.85”)
170
(6.69”)
40
(1.57”)
177
(6.97”)
CM-356-M3 356 14” 350 M20 356
(14.02”)
376
(14.80”)
411
(16.18”)
70
(2.76”)
47
(1.85”)
186
(7.32”)
40
(1.57”)
193
(7.60”)
CM-406.4-M3 406,4 16” 400 M20 408
(16.06”)
428
(16.85”)
463
(18.23”)
70
(2.76”)
48,6
(1.91”)
211,2
(8.31”)
41,6
(1.64”)
218,2
(8.59”)
CM-457.2-M3 457,2 18” 450 M20 460
(18.11”)
480
(18.90”)
515
(20.28”)
70
(2.76”)
49,8
(1.97”)
236,6
(9.31”)
42,8
(1.69”)
243,6
(9.59”)
CM-508-M3 508 20” 500 M20 510
(20.08”)
530
(20.87”)
565
(22.24”)
70
(2.76”)
49
(1.93”)
262
(10.31”)
42
(1.65”)
269
(10.59”)
CM-609.6-M3 609,6 24” 600 M20 612
(24.09”)
632
(24.88”)
667
(26.26”)
70
(2.76”) - - 42,4
(1.67”)
319,8
(12.59”)
CM Cavallotto medio
CM Medium round U-bolt
CM Abarcón medio
A
L1
ØD1
D
H2
H1
H4
H3
L1
A
H1
H2
H4
H3
ØD1
D
Cavallotti U-Bolts Abarcones
Con 2 dadi e 2 rondelle
With 2 nuts and 2 washers
Con 2 tuercas y 2 arandelas
159
Code
Outside diameter ØD1
DN Thread D A
(mm/in)
L1
(mm/in)
H1
(mm/in)
H2
(mm/in)
(DN 6-15 no saddle)
(mm) (in) H3 H4
CP-21.3-M3 21,3 1/2” 15 M10 22
(.87”)
32
(1.26”)
60
(2.36”)
40
(1.57”)
38,7
(1.52”)
10,65
(.42”)
Code
Outside diameter ØD1
DN Thread D A
(mm/in)
L1
(mm/in)
H1
(mm/in)
H2
(mm/in)
With short saddle BC With long saddle BL
(mm) (in) H3 H4 H3 H4
CP-26.9-M3 26,9 3/4” 20 M10 27
(1.06”)
37
(1.46”)
66
(2.60”)
40
(1.57”)
34,1
(1.34”)
18,45
(.73”)
34,1
(1.34”)
18,45
(.73”)
CP-33.7-M3 33,7 1” 25 M10 34
(1.34”)
44
(1.73”)
72
(2.83”)
40
(1.57”)
33,3
(1.31”)
21,85
(.86”)
33,3
(1.31”)
21,85
(.86”)
CP-42.4-M3 42,4 1.1/4” 32 M10 43
(1.70”)
53
(2.08”)
82
(3.23”)
40
(1.57”)
34,6
(1.36”)
26,2
(1.03”)
34,6
(1.36”)
26,2
(1.03”)
CP-48.3-M3 48,3 1.1/2” 40 M12 49
(1.93”)
61
(2.40”)
100
(3.94”)
60
(2.36”)
46,7
(1.84”)
29,15
(1.15”)
46,7
(1.84”)
29,15
(1.15”)
CP-60.3-M3 60,3 2” 50 M12 61
(2.40”)
73
(2.87”)
112
(4.41”)
60
(2.36”)
46,7
(1.84”)
35,15
(1.38”)
46,7
(1.84”)
35,15
(1.38”)
CP-76.1-M3 76,1 2.1/2” 65 M12 77
(3.03”)
89
(3.50”)
128
(5.04”)
60
(2.36”)
46,9
(1.85”)
43
(1.69”)
46,9
(1.85”)
43
(1.69”)
CP-88.9-M3 88,9 3” 80 M12 89
(3.50”)
101
(3.98”)
140
(5.51”)
60
(2.36”)
43,1
(1.70”)
52,45
(2.06”)
46,1
(1.81”)
49,45
(1.95”)
CP-102-M3 102 3.1/2” 90 M16 102
(4.02”)
118
(4.65”)
159
(6.26”)
70
(2.76”)
49
(1.93”)
59
(2.32”)
47
(1.85”)
61
(2.40”)
CP-114.3-M3 114,3 4” 100 M16 115
(4.53”)
131
(5.16”)
173
(6.81”)
70
(2.76”)
50,7
(2”)
65,15
(2.56”)
48,7
(1.92”)
67,15
(2.64”)
CP-139.7-M3 139,7 5” 125 M16 140
(5.51”)
156
(6.14”)
197
(7.76”)
70
(2.76”)
49,3
(1.94”)
78,85
(3.10”)
47,3
(1.86”)
79,85
(3.14”)
CP-168-M3 168 6” 150 M16 168
(6.61”)
184
(7.24”)
225
(8.86”)
70
(2.76”)
49
(1.93”)
92
(3.62”)
47
(1.85”)
94
(3.70”)
CP-219-M3 219 8” 200 M20 220
(8.66”)
240
(9.45”)
285
(11.22”)
80
(3.15”)
57
(2.24”)
117,5
(4.63”)
55
(2.17”)
119,5
(4.70”)
CP-273-M3 273 10” 250 M20 274
(10.78”)
294
(11.57”)
339
(13.35”)
80
(3.15”)
58
(2.28”)
144,5
(5.69”)
56
(2.20”)
146,5
(5.77”)
CP-324-M3 324 12” 350 M24 324
(12.76”)
348
(13.70”)
396
(15.59”)
90
(3.54”)
64
(2.52”)
170
(6.69”)
57
(2.24”)
177
(6.97”)
CP-356-M3 356 14” 350 M24 356
(14.02”)
380
(14.96”)
428
(16.85”)
90
(3.54”)
64
(2.52”)
186
(7.32”)
57
(2.24”)
193
(7.60”)
CP-406.4-M3 406,4 16” 400 M24 408
(16.06”)
432
(17.01”)
480
(18.90”)
90
(3.54”)
65,6
(2.58”)
211,2
(8.31”)
58,6
(2.31”)
218,2
(8.59”)
CP-457.2-M3 457,2 18” 450 M24 460
(18.11”)
484
(19.06”)
532
(20.94”)
90
(3.54”)
66,8
(2.63”)
236,6
(9.31”)
59,8
(2.35”)
243,6
(9.59”)
CP-508-M3 508 20” 500 M24 510
(20.08”)
534
(21.02”)
582
(22.91”)
90
(3.54”)
66
(2.60”)
262
(10.31”)
59
(2.32”)
269
(10.59”)
CP-609.6-M3 609,6 24” 600 M24 612
(24.09”)
636
(25.04”)
684
(26.93”)
90
(3.54”) - - 59,4
(2.34”)
319,8
(12.59”)
CP Cavallotto pesante
CP Heavy round U-bolt
CP Abarcón pesado
Cavallotti U-Bolts Abarcones
A
L1
ØD1
D
H2
H1
H4
H3
L1
A
H1
H2
H4
H3
ØD1
D
Con 2 dadi e 2 rondelle
With 2 nuts and 2 washers
Con 2 tuercas y 2 arandelas
160
Code
Outside diameter ØD1
DN Thread D A
(mm/in)
L1
(mm/in)
H1
(mm/in)
H2
(mm/in)
(DN 6-15 no saddle)
(mm) (in) H3 H4
CZF-10-M3 10 1/8” 6 M6 11
(.43”)
17
(.67”)
31
(1.22”)
19
(.75”)
21
(.83”)
5
(.20”)
CZF-13.5-M3 13,5 1/4” 8 M6 14
(.56”)
20
(.78”)
34
(1.34”)
19
(.75”)
20,5
(.81”)
6,75
(.27”)
CZF-17.2-M3 17,2 3/8” 10 M6 18
(.70”)
24
(.94”)
37
(1.46”)
19
(.75”)
19,8
(.78”)
8,6
(.34”)
CZF-21.3-M3 21,3 1/2” 15 M6 22
(.87”)
28
(1.10”)
43
(1.70”)
25
(.98”)
21,7
(.85”)
10,65
(.42”)
Code
Outside diameter ØD1
DN Thread D A
(mm/in)
L1
(mm/in)
H1
(mm/in)
H2
(mm/in)
With short saddle BC With long saddle BL
(mm) (in) H3 H4 H3 H4
CZF-26.9-M3 26,9 3/4” 20 M6 27
(1.06”)
33
(1.30”)
47
(1.85”)
25
(.98”)
15
(.60”)
18,45
(.73”)
15
(.60”)
18,45
(.73”)
CZF-33.7-M3 33,7 1” 25 M6 34
(1.34”)
40
(1.57”)
55
(2.17”)
25
(.98”)
16,43
(.65”)
21,85
(1.65”)
16,43
(.65”)
21,85
(1.65”)
CZF-42.4-M3 42,4 1.1/4” 32 M6 43
(1.70”)
49
(1.93”)
63
(2.48”)
25
(.98”)
15,46
(.61”)
26,2
(1.03”)
15,46
(.61”)
26,2
(1.03”)
CZF-48.3-M3 48,3 1.1/2” 40 M8 49
(1.93”)
57
(2.24”)
73
(2.87”)
30
(1.18”)
19,7
(.78”)
29,15
(1.15”)
19,7
(.78”)
29,15
(1.15”)
CZF-60.3-M3 60,3 2” 50 M8 61
(2.40”)
69
(2.72”)
85
(3.35”)
30
(1.18”)
19,7
(.78”)
35,15
(1.38”)
19,7
(.78”)
35,15
(1.38”)
CZF-76.1-M3 76,1 2.1/2” 65 M8 77
(3.03”)
85
(3.35”)
101
(3.98”)
30
(1.18”)
19,9
(.78”)
43
(1.69”)
19,9
(.78”)
43
(1.69”)
CZF-88.9-M3 88,9 3” 80 M8 89
(3.50”)
97
(3.82”)
113
(4.45”)
30
(1.18”)
16,1
(.63”)
52,45
(2.06”)
16,1
(.63”)
52,45
(2.06”)
CZF-102-M3 102 3.1/2” 90 M8 102
(4.02”)
110
(4.33”)
130
(5.12”)
35
(1.38”)
20
(.79”)
59
(2.32”)
18
(.71”)
61
(2.40”)
CZF-114.3-M3 114,3 4” 100 M10 115
(4.53”)
125
(4.92”)
142
(5.59”)
35
(1.38”)
19
(.75”)
65,15
(2.56”)
17
(.67”)
67,15
(2.64”)
CZF-139.7-M3 139,7 5” 125 M10 140
(5.51”)
150
(5.91”)
169
(6.65”)
35
(1.38”)
21
(.83”)
78,85
(3.10”)
19
(.75”)
79,85
(3.14”)
CZF-168-M3 168 6” 150 M10 168
(6.61”)
178
(7.01”)
202
(7.95”)
45
(1.77”)
26
(1.02”)
92
(3.62”)
24
(.94”)
94
(3.70”)
CZF-219-M3 219 8” 200 M10 220
(8.66”)
230
(9.06”)
254
(10”)
45
(1.77”)
27
(1.06”)
117,5
(4.63”)
25
(.98”)
119,5
(4.70”)
CZF-273-M3 273 10” 250 M10 274
(10.78”)
284
(11.18”)
308
(12.13”)
45
(1.77”)
27
(1.06”)
144
(5.67”)
25
(.98”)
146
(5.75”)
CZF Cavallotto
CZF Round U-bolt
CZF Abarcón
A
L1
ØD1
D
H2
H1
H4
H3
L1
A
H1
H2
H4
H3
ØD1
D
Cavallotti U-Bolts Abarcones
Con 2 dadi flangiati DIN 6923
With 2 flanged nuts DIN 6923
Con 2 tuercas bridadas DIN 6923
161
Code
Outside diameter ØD1
DN Thread D A
(mm/in)
L1
(mm/in)
H1
(mm/in)
H2
(mm/in)
(DN 6-15 no saddle)
(mm) (in) H3 H4
CL-10-M5 10 1/8” 6 M6 11
(.43”)
17
(.67”)
29
(1.14”)
16
(.63”)
19
(.75”)
5
(.20”)
CL-13.5-M5 13,5 1/4” 8 M6 14
(.56”)
20
(.78”)
32
(1.26”)
16
(.63”)
18,5
(.73”)
6,75
(.27”)
CL-17.2-M5 17,2 3/8” 10 M6 18
(.70”)
24
(.94”)
36
(1.42”)
16
(.63”)
18,8
(.74”)
8,6
(.34”)
CL-21.3-M5 21,3 1/2” 15 M6 22
(.87”)
28
(1.10”)
40
(1.57”)
18
(.70”)
18,7
(.74”)
10,65
(.42”)
Code
Outside diameter ØD1
DN Thread D A
(mm/in)
L1
(mm/in)
H1
(mm/in)
H2
(mm/in)
With short saddle BC With long saddle BL
(mm) (in) H3 H4 H3 H4
CL-26.9-M5 26,9 3/4” 20 M6 27
(1.06”)
33
(1.30”)
45
(1.77”)
18
(.71”)
13,1
(.52”)
18,45
(.73”)
13,1
(.52”)
18,45
(.73”)
CL-33.7-M5 33,7 1” 25 M6 34
(1.34”)
40
(1.57”)
52
(2.05”)
18
(.71”)
13,3
(.52”)
21,85
(1.65”)
13,3
(.52”)
21,85
(1.65”)
CL-42.4-M5 42,4 1.1/4” 32 M6 43
(1.70”)
49
(1.93”)
61
(2.40”)
18
(.71”)
13,6
(.54”)
26,2
(1.03”)
13,6
(.54”)
26,2
(1.03”)
CL-48.3-M5 48,3 1.1/2” 40 M8 49
(1.93”)
57
(2.24”)
70
(2.76”)
28
(1.10”)
16,7
(.66”)
29,15
(1.15”)
16,7
(.66”)
29,15
(1.15”)
CL-60.3-M5 60,3 2” 50 M8 61
(2.40”)
69
(2.72”)
82
(3.23”)
28
(1.10”)
16,7
(.66”)
35,15
(1.38”)
16,7
(.66”)
35,15
(1.38”)
CL-76.1-M5 76,1 2.1/2” 65 M8 77
(3.03”)
85
(3.35”)
98
(3.86”)
28
(1.10”)
16,9
(.67”)
43
(1.69”)
16,9
(.67”)
43
(1.69”)
CL-88.9-M5 88,9 3” 80 M8 89
(3.50”)
97
(3.82”)
110
(4.33”)
28
(1.10”)
13,1
(.52”)
52,45
(2.06”)
16,1
(.63”)
52,45
(2.06”)
CL-102-M5 102 3.1/2” 90 M8 102
(4.02”)
110
(4.33”)
127
(5”)
35
(1.38”)
17
(.67”)
59
(2.32”)
15
(.60”)
61
(2.40”)
CL-114.3-M5 114,3 4” 100 M8 115
(4.53”)
123
(4.84”)
139
(5.47”)
35
(1.38”)
16,7
(.66”)
65,15
(2.56”)
14,7
(.58”)
67,15
(2.64”)
CL-139.7-M5 139,7 5” 125 M8 140
(5.51”)
148
(5.83”)
165
(6.50”)
35
(1.38”)
17,3
(.68”)
78,85
(3.10”)
15,3
(.60”)
79,85
(3.14”)
CL-168-M5 168 6” 150 M10 168
(6.61”)
178
(7.01”)
196
(7.72”)
45
(1.77”)
20
(.79”)
92
(3.62”)
18
(.71”)
94
(3.70”)
CL-219-M5 219 8” 200 M10 220
(8.66”)
230
(9.06”)
248
(9.76”)
45
(1.77”)
20
(.79”)
117,5
(4.63”)
18
(.71”)
119,5
(4.70”)
CL-273-M5 273 10” 250 M10 274
(10.78”)
284
(11.18”)
302
(11.89”)
45
(1.77”)
21
(.83”)
144,5
(5.69”)
19
(.75”)
146,5
(5.77”)
XCL Cavallotto leggero
XCL Lightweight round U-bolt
XCL Abarcón ligero
Cavallotti U-Bolts Abarcones
A
L1
ØD1
D
H2
H1
H4
H3
L1
A
H1
H2
H4
H3
ØD1
D
Con 2 dadi e 2 rondelle
With 2 nuts and 2 washers
Con 2 tuercas y 2 arandelas
162
Code
Outside diameter ØD1
DN Thread D A
(mm/in)
L1
(mm/in)
H1
(mm/in)
H2
(mm/in)
(DN 6-15 no saddle)
(mm) (in) H3 H4
CM-21.3-M6 21,3 1/2” 15 M8 22
(.87”)
30
(1.18”)
48
(1.89”)
25
(.98”)
26,7
(1.05”)
10,65
(.42”)
Code
Outside diameter ØD1
DN Thread D A
(mm/in)
L1
(mm/in)
H1
(mm/in)
H2
(mm/in)
With short saddle BC With long saddle BL
(mm) (in) H3 H4 H3 H4
CM-26.9-M6 26,9 3/4” 20 M8 27
(1.06”)
35
(1.38”)
52
(2.05”)
25
(.98”)
20
(.79”)
18,45
(.73”)
20
(.79”)
18,45
(.73”)
CM-33.7-M6 33,7 1” 25 M8 34
(1.34”)
42
(1.65”)
60
(2.36”)
25
(.98”)
21,3
(.84”)
21,85
(.86”)
21,3
(.84”)
21,85
(.86”)
CM-42.4-M6 42,4 1.1/4” 32 M8 43
(1.70”)
51
(2.01”)
68
(2.68”)
25
(.98”)
20,6
(.81”)
26,2
(1.03”)
20,6
(.81”)
26,2
(1.03”)
CM-48.3-M6 48,3 1.1/2” 40 M10 49
(1.93”)
59
(2.32”)
78
(3.07”)
36
(1.42”)
24,7
(.97”)
29,15
(1.15”)
24,7
(.97”)
29,15
(1.15”)
CM-60.3-M6 60,3 2” 50 M10 61
(2.40”)
71
(2.80”)
90
(3.54”)
36
(1.42”)
24,7
(.97”)
35,15
(1.38”)
24,7
(.97”)
35,15
(1.38”)
CM-76.1-M6 76,1 2.1/2” 65 M10 77
(3.03”)
87
(3.43”)
106
(4.17”)
36
(1.42”)
24,9
(.98”)
43
(1.69”)
24,9
(.98”)
43
(1.69”)
CM-88.9-M6 88,9 3” 80 M10 89
(3.50”)
99
(3.90”)
118
(4.65”)
36
(1.42”)
21
(.83”)
52,45
(2.06”)
24
(.94”)
49,45
(1.95”)
XCM Cavallotto medio
XCM Medium round U-bolt
XCM Abarcón medio
A
L1
ØD1
D
H2
H1
H4
H3
L1
A
H1
H2
H4
H3
ØD1
D
Cavallotti U-Bolts Abarcones
Con 2 dadi e 2 rondelle
With 2 nuts and 2 washers
Con 2 tuercas y 2 arandelas
163
Code
Outside diameter ØD1
DN Thread D A
(mm/in)
L1
(mm/in)
H1
(mm/in)
H2
(mm/in)
(DN 6-15 no saddle)
(mm) (in) H3 H4
CP-21.3-M5 21,3 1/2” 15 M8 22
(.87”)
30
(1.18”)
48
(1.89”)
25
(.98”)
26,7
(1.05”)
10,65
(.42”)
Code
Outside diameter ØD1
DN Thread D A
(mm/in)
L1
(mm/in)
H1
(mm/in)
H2
(mm/in)
With short saddle BC With long saddle BL
(mm) (in) H3 H4 H3 H4
CP-26.9-M5 26,9 3/4” 20 M8 27
(1.06”)
35
(1.38”)
52
(2.05”)
25
(.98”)
20
(.79”)
18,45
(.73”)
20
(.79”)
18,45
(.73”)
CP-33.7-M5 33,7 1” 25 M8 34
(1.34”)
42
(1.65”)
60
(2.36”)
25
(.98”)
21,3
(.84”)
21,85
(.86”)
21,3
(.84”)
21,85
(.86”)
CP-42.4-M5 42,4 1.1/4” 32 M8 43
(1.70”)
51
(2.01”)
68
(2.68”)
25
(.98”)
20,6
(.81”)
26,2
(1.03”)
20,6
(.81”)
26,2
(1.03”)
CP-48.3-M5 48,3 1.1/2” 40 M10 49
(1.93”)
59
(2.32”)
78
(3.07”)
36
(1.42”)
24,7
(.97”)
29,15
(1.15”)
24,7
(.97”)
29,15
(1.15”)
CP-60.3-M5 60,3 2” 50 M10 61
(2.40”)
71
(2.80”)
90
(3.54”)
36
(1.42”)
24,7
(.97”)
35,15
(1.38”)
24,7
(.97”)
35,15
(1.38”)
CP-76.1-M5 76,1 2.1/2” 65 M10 77
(3.03”)
87
(3.43”)
106
(4.17”)
36
(1.42”)
24,9
(.98”)
43
(1.69”)
24,9
(.98”)
43
(1.69”)
CP-88.9-M5 88,9 3” 80 M10 89
(3.50”)
99
(3.90”)
118
(4.65”)
36
(1.42”)
21
(.83”)
52,45
(2.06”)
24
(.94”)
49,45
(1.95”)
CP-102-M5 102 3.1/2” 90 M12 102
(4.02”)
114
(4.49”)
137
(5.39”)
45
(1.77”)
27
(1.06”)
59
(2.32”)
25
(.98”)
61
(2.40”)
CP-114.3-M5 114,3 4” 100 M12 115
(4.53”)
127
(5”)
151
(5.94”)
45
(1.77”)
28,7
(1.13”)
65,15
(2.56”)
26,7
(1.05”)
67,15
(2.64”)
CP-139.7-M5 139,7 5” 125 M12 140
(5.51”)
152
(5.98”)
175
(6.89”)
45
(1.77”)
27,3
(1.07”)
78,85
(3.10”)
25,3
(1”)
79,85
(3.14”)
XCP Cavallotto pesante
XCP Heaby round U-bolt
XCP Abarcón pesado
Cavallotti U-Bolts Abarcones
A
L1
ØD1
D
H2
H1
H4
H3
L1
A
H1
H2
H4
H3
ØD1
D
Con 2 dadi e 2 rondelle
With 2 nuts and 2 washers
Con 2 tuercas y 2 arandelas
164
BC Base corta in plastica per tubo
BC Short plastic pipe saddle
BC Base corto de plástico para tubo
Code
Outside diameter ØD1 L2
(mm/in)
L3
(mm/in)
B
(mm/in)
H5
(mm/in)
H6
(mm/in)
H7
(mm/in)
ØD2
(mm/in)(mm) (in)
BC-05-08-PP 26,9 ÷ 48,3 3/4” ÷ 1.1/2” 35
(1.38”)
25
(.98”)
24
(.94”)
5
(.19”)
8
(.31”)
5
(.19”)
8
(.31”)
BC-09-10-PP 60,3 ÷ 76,1 2” ÷ 2.1/2” 38
(1.49”)
25
(.98”)
50
(1.96”)
5
(.19”)
10
(.39”)
6
(.23”)
10
(.39”)
BC-11-14-PP 88,9 ÷ 139,7 3” ÷ 5” 75
(2.95”)
40 PP / 40,5 PA
(1.57” PP / 1.59” PA”)
70
(2.75”)
8
(.31”)
17
(.67”)
10
(.39”)
15
(.59”)
BC-15-17-PP 168 ÷ 273 6” ÷ 10” 140
(5.51”)
90 PP / 91 PA
(1.57” PP / 1.59” PA”)
75
(2.95”)
8
(.31”)
26
(1.02”)
10
(.39”)
25
(.98”)
BC-18-23-PP 324 ÷ 508 12” ÷ 20” 220
(8.66”)
150 PP / 152 PA
(5.90” PP / 5.98” PA”)
75
(2.95”)
8
(.31”)
32
(1.26”)
10
(.39”)
30
(1.18”)
L3
L2 B
ØD2
H6
H5
H7
ØD2
B L2
L3
H5
H7
H6
TIPO 5-8
TIPO 9-22
Cavallotti U-Bolts Abarcones
165
BL Base lunga in plastica per tubo
BL Long plastic pipe saddle
BC Base largo de plástico para tubo
Code
Outside diameter ØD1 L2
(mm/in)
L3
(mm/in)
B
(mm/in)
H5
(mm/in)
H6
(mm/in)
ØD
(mm/in)(mm) (in)
BL-05-PP 26,9 3/4” 70
(2.75”)
37
(1.45”)
30
(1.18”)
5
(.19”)
12
(.47”)
11
(.43”)
BL-06-PP 33,7 1” 75
(2.95”)
43
(1.69”)
30
(1.18”)
5
(.19”)
12
(.47”)
11
(.43”)
BL-07-PP 42,4 1.1/4” 75
(2.95”)
52
(2.04”)
30
(1.18”)
5
(.19”)
12
(.47”)
11
(.43”)
BL-08-PP 48,3 1.1/2” 95
(3.74”)
60
(2.36”)
35
(1.37”)
5
(.19”)
15
(.59”)
13
(.51”)
BL-09-PP 60,3 2” 95
(3.74”)
72
(2.83”)
35
(1.37”)
5
(.19”)
15
(.59”)
13
(.51”)
BL-10-PP 76,1 2.1/2” 115
(4.52”)
88
(3.46”)
35
(1.37”)
5
(.19”)
15
(.59”)
13
(.51”)
BL-11-PP 88,9 3” 135
(5.31”)
100
(3.93”)
35
(1.37”)
5
(.19”)
15
(.59”)
13
(.51”)
BL-12-PP 102 3.1/2” 150
(5.90”)
117
(4.60”)
40
(1.57”)
10
(.39”)
20
(.79”)
18
(.70”)
BL-13-PP 114,3 4” 185
(7.28”)
131
(5.15”)
40
(1.57”)
10
(.39”)
20
(.79”)
18
(.70”)
BL-14-PP 139,7 5” 210
(8.26”)
154,5
(6.08”)
40
(1.57”)
10
(.39”)
20
(.79”)
18
(.70”)
BL-15-PP 168 6” 220
(8.66”)
182
(7.16”)
40
(1.57”)
10
(.39”)
20
(.79”)
18
(.70”)
BL-16-PP 219 8” 280
(11.02”)
240
(9.45”)
50
(1.96”)
10
(.39”)
25
(.98”)
22
(.86”)
BL-17-PP 273 10” 350
(13.77”)
294
(11.57”)
50
(1.96”)
10
(.39”)
25
(.98”)
22
(.86”)
BL-18-PP 324 12” 420
(16.53”)
348
(13.70”)
60
(2.36”)
15
(.59”)
30
(1.18”)
26
(1.02”)
BL-19-PP 356 14” 460
(18.11”)
380
(14.96”)
60
(2.36”)
15
(.59”)
30
(1.18”)
26
(1.02”)
BL-20-PP 406,4 16” 510
(20.07”)
432
(17”)
60
(2.36”)
15
(.59”)
30
(1.18”)
26
(1.02”)
BL-21-PP 457,2 18” 550
(21.65”)
484
(19.05”)
60
(2.36”)
15
(.59”)
30
(1.18”)
26
(1.02”)
BL-22-PP 508 20” 600
(23.62”)
534
(21.02”)
60
(2.36”)
15
(.59”)
30
(1.18”)
26
(1.02”)
BL-23-PP 609,6 24” 700
(27.56”)
636
(25.04”)
60
(2.36”)
15
(.59”)
30
(1.18”)
26
(1.02”)
L2
L3
ØD
H5
H6
B
Cavallotti U-Bolts Abarcones
166
Code
Outside diameter ØD1
DN A
(mm/in)
L1
(mm/in)
H1
(mm/in)
H2
(mm/in)
H3
(mm/in)
H4
(mm/in) Thread D
(mm) (in)
CD-26.9-M3 26,9 3/4” 20 30
(1.18”)
40
(1.57”)
60
(2.36”)
40
(1.57”)
33,1
(1.30”)
13,5
(.53”) M10
CD-33.7-M3 33,7 1” 25 38
(1.49”)
48
(1.89”)
66
(2.60”)
40
(1.57”)
32,3
(1.27”)
16,9
(.66”) M10
CD-42.4-M3 42,4 1.1/4” 32 46
(.43”)
56
(2.20”)
76
(2.99”)
50
(1.97”)
33,6
(1.32”)
21,2
(.83”) M10
CD-48.3-M3 48,3 1.1/2” 40 52
(2.04”)
62
(2.44”)
82
(3.22”)
50
(1.97”)
33,7
(1.32”)
24,2
(.95”) M10
CD-60.3-M3 60,3 2” 50 64
(2.52”)
76
(2.99”)
97
(3.82”)
50
(1.97”)
36,7
(1.44”)
35,2
(1.38”) M12
CD-76.1-M3 76,1 2.1/2” 65 82
(3.23”)
94
(3.70”)
113
(4.45”)
50
(1.97”)
36,9
(1.45”)
30,2
(1.19”) M12
CD-88.9-M3 88,9 3” 80 94
(3.70”)
106
(4.17”)
126
(4.96”)
50
(1.97”)
37,1
(1.46”)
44,5
(1.75”) M12
CD-114.3-M3 114,3 4” 100 120
(4.72”)
136
(4.17”)
155
(6.10”)
60
(2.36”)
40,7
(1.60”)
57,2
(2.25”) M16
CD-139.7-M3 139,7 5” 125 148
(5.82”)
164
(6.45”)
175
(6.89”)
60
(2.36”)
35,3
(1.39”)
69,9
(2.75”) M16
CD-168-M3 168 6” 150 176
(6.93”)
192
(7.56”)
201
(7.91”)
60
(2.36”)
32,7
(1.28”)
84,2
(3.31”) M16
CD-193.7-M3 193,7 7” 175 202
(7.95”)
218
(8.58”)
233
(9.17”)
60
(2.36”)
39,3
(1.54”)
96,9
(3.81”) M16
CD-219-M3 219 8” 200 228
(8.97”)
248
(9.76”)
263
(10.35”)
70
(2.75”)
43,9
(1.73”)
109,6
(4.31”) M20
CD-273-M3 273 10” 250 282
(11.10”)
302
(11.89”)
314
(12.36”)
70
(2.75”)
41
(1.61”)
136,5
(5.37”) M20
CD-324-M3 324 12” 300 332
(13.07”)
352
(13.86”)
365
(14.37”)
70
(2.75”)
41
(1.61”)
162
(6.37”) M20
CD-356-M3 356 14” 350 378
(14.88”)
402
(15.82”)
411
(16.18”)
70
(2.75”)
55
(2.16”)
178
(7”) M24
CD-406.4-M3 406,4 16” 400 428
(16.85”)
452
(17.79”)
463
(18.23”)
70
(2.75”)
56,6
(2.23”)
203,2
(8”) M24
CD-508-M3 508 20” 500 530
(20.86”)
554
(21.81”)
565
(22.24”)
70
(2.75”)
57
(2.24”)
254
(10”) M24
CD Cavallotto DIN 3570
CD U-bolt DIN 3570
CD Abarcón DIN 3570
Cavallotti U-Bolts Abarcones
A
L1
ØD1
D
H2
H1
H4
H3
Con 4 dadi e 2 rondelle
With 4 nuts and 2 washers
Con 4 tuercas y 2 arandelas
167
CQL Cavallotto quadrato leggero
CQL Lightweight square U-bolt
CQL Abarcón cuadrado ligero
A
L1
D
H2
H1
H4
H3
Q
R
Code Pipe size Q
(mm/in) Thread D A
(mm/in)
L1
(mm/in)
H1
(mm/in)
H2
(mm/in)
H3
(mm/in)
H4
(mm/in)
R
(mm/in)
CQL-30X30-M3 30x30
(1.18”x1.18”) M8 31
(1.22”)
39
(1.54”)
50
(1.97”)
25
(.98”)
20
(.79”)
15
(.59”)
4
(.16”)
CQL-40X40-M3 40x40
(1.57”x1.57”) M8 41
(1.61”)
49
(1.93”)
60
(2.36”)
25
(.98”)
20
(.79”)
20
(.79”)
4
(.16”)
CQL-50X50-M3 50x50
(1.97”x1.97”) M8 51
(2.01”)
59
(2.32”)
70
(2.76”)
25
(.98”)
20
(.79”)
25
(.98”)
4
(.16”)
CQL-60X60-M3 60x60
(2.36”x2.36”) M10 61
(2.40”)
71
(2.80”)
82
(3.22”)
30
(1.18”)
22
(.87”)
30
(1.18”)
5
(.20”)
CQL-70X70-M3 70x70
(2.76”x2.76”) M10 71
(2.80”)
81
(3.19”)
92
(3.62”)
30
(1.18”)
22
(.87”)
35
(1.38”)
5
(.20”)
CQL-80X80-M3 80x80
(3.15”x3.15”) M10 81
(3.19”)
91
(3.58”)
102
(4.02”)
30
(1.18”)
22
(.87”)
40
(1.57”)
5
(.20”)
CQL-90X90-M3 90x90
(3.54”x3.54”) M10 91
(3.58”)
101
(3.98”)
112
(4.41”)
30
(1.18”)
22
(.87”)
45
(1.77”)
5
(.20”)
CQL-100X100-M3 100x100
(3.94”x3.94”) M10 101
(3.98”)
111
(4.37”)
122
(4.80”)
30
(1.18”)
22
(.87”)
50
(1.97”)
5
(.20”)
CQM Cavallotto quadrato medio
CQM Medium square U-bolt
CQM Abarcón cuadrado medio
A
L1
D
H2
H1
H4
H3
Q
R
Code Pipe size Q
(mm/in) Thread D A
(mm/in)
L1
(mm/in)
H1
(mm/in)
H2
(mm/in)
H3
(mm/in)
H4
(mm/in)
R
(mm/in)
CQM-30X30-M3 30x30
(1.18”x1.18”) M10 31
(1.22”)
41
(1.61”)
52
(2.05”)
30
(1.18”)
22
(.87”)
15
(.59”)
5
(.20”)
CQM-40X40-M3 40x40
(1.57”x1.57”) M10 41
(1.61”)
51
(2.01”)
62
(2.44”)
30
(1.18”)
22
(.87”)
20
(.79”)
5
(.20”)
CQM-50X50-M3 50x50
(1.97”x1.97”) M10 51
(2.01”)
61
(2.40”)
72
(2.83”)
30
(1.18”)
22
(.87”)
25
(.98”)
5
(.20”)
CQM-60X60-M3 60x60
(2.36”x2.36”) M12 61
(2.40”)
73
(2.87”)
86
(3.39”)
35
(1.38”)
26
(1.02”)
30
(1.18”)
6
(.24”)
CQM-70X70-M3 70x70
(2.76”x2.76”) M12 71
(2.80”)
83
(3.27”)
96
(3.78”)
35
(1.38”)
26
(1.02”)
35
(1.38”)
6
(.24”)
CQM-80X80-M3 80x80
(3.15”x3.15”) M12 81
(3.19”)
93
(3.66”)
106
(4.17”)
35
(1.38”)
26
(1.02”)
40
(1.57”)
6
(.24”)
CQM-90X90-M3 90x90
(3.54”x3.54”) M12 91
(3.58”)
103
(4.06”)
116
(4.57”)
35
(1.38”)
26
(1.02”)
45
(1.77”)
6
(.24”)
CQM-100X100-M3 100x100
(3.94”x3.94”) M12 101
(3.98”)
113
(4.45”)
126
(4.96”)
35
(1.38”)
26
(1.02”)
50
(1.97”)
6
(.24”)
Senza dadi DM e rondelle RM (ordinabili a parte)
Without DM nuts and RM washers (available separately)
Sin tuercas DM y arandelas RM (disponibles por separado)
Cavallotti U-Bolts Abarcones
Senza dadi DM e rondelle RM (ordinabili a parte)
Without DM nuts and RM washers (available separately)
Sin tuercas DM y arandelas RM (disponibles por separado)
168
CQP Cavallotto quadrato pesante
CQP Heavy square U-bolt
CQP Abarcón cuadrado pesado
A
L1
D
H2
H1
H4
H3
Q
R
Code Pipe size Q
(mm/in) Thread D A
(mm/in)
L1
(mm/in)
H1
(mm/in)
H2
(mm/in)
H3
(mm/in)
H4
(mm/in)
R
(mm/in)
CQP-30X30-M3 30x30
(1.18”x1.18”) M12 31
(1.22”)
43
(1.69”)
56
(2.20”)
35
(1.38”)
26
(1.02”)
15
(.59”)
6
(.24”)
CQP-40X40-M3 40x40
(1.57”x1.57”) M12 41
(1.61”)
53
(2.09”)
66
(2.60”)
35
(1.38”)
26
(1.02”)
20
(.79”)
6
(.24”)
CQP-50X50-M3 50x50
(1.97”x1.97”) M12 51
(2.01”)
63
(2.48”)
76
(2.99”)
35
(1.38”)
26
(1.02”)
25
(.98”)
6
(.24”)
CQP-60X60-M3 60x60
(2.36”x2.36”) M14 61
(2.40”)
75
(2.95”)
90
(3.54”)
40
(1.57”)
30
(1.18”)
30
(1.18”)
7
(.28”)
CQP-70X70-M3 70x70
(2.76”x2.76”) M14 71
(2.80”)
85
(3.35”)
100
(3.94”)
40
(1.57”)
30
(1.18”)
35
(1.38”)
7
(.28”)
CQP-80X80-M3 80x80
(3.15”x3.15”) M14 81
(3.19”)
95
(3.74”)
110
(4.33”)
40
(1.57”)
30
(1.18”)
40
(1.57”)
7
(.28”)
CQP-90X90-M3 90x90
(3.54”x3.54”) M14 91
(3.58”)
105
(3.13”)
120
(4.72”)
40
(1.57”)
30
(1.18”)
45
(1.77”)
7
(.28”)
CQP-100X100-M3 100x100
(3.94”x3.94”) M14 101
(3.98”)
115
(4.53”)
130
(5.12”)
40
(1.57”)
30
(1.18”)
50
(1.97”)
7
(.28”)
CQR Cavallotto quadrato robusto
CQR Robust square U-bolt
CQR Abarcón cuadrado robusto
A
L1
D
H2
H1
H4
H3
Q
R
Code Pipe size Q
(mm/in) Thread D A
(mm/in)
L1
(mm/in)
H1
(mm/in)
H2
(mm/in)
H3
(mm/in)
H4
(mm/in)
R
(mm/in)
CQR-60X60-M3 60x60
(2.36”x2.36”) M16 61
(2.40”)
77
(3.03”)
94
(3.70”)
50
(1.97”)
34
(1.34”)
30
(1.18”)
8
(.31”)
CQR-70X70-M3 70x70
(2.76”x2.76”) M16 71
(2.80”)
87
(3.43”)
104
(4.09”)
50
(1.97”)
34
(1.34”)
35
(1.38”)
8
(.31”)
CQR-80X80-M3 80x80
(3.15”x3.15”) M16 81
(3.19”)
97
(3.82”)
114
(4.49”)
50
(1.97”)
34
(1.34”)
40
(1.57”)
8
(.31”)
CQR-90X90-M3 90x90
(3.54”x3.54”) M16 91
(3.58”)
107
(4.21”)
124
(4.89”)
50
(1.97”)
34
(1.34”)
45
(1.77”)
8
(.31”)
CQR-100X100-M3 100x100
(3.94”x3.94”) M16 101
(3.98”)
117
(4.61”)
134
(5.28”)
50
(1.97”)
34
(1.34”)
50
(1.97”)
8
(.31”)
CQR-110X110-M3 110x110
(4.33”x4.33”) M16 111
(4.37”)
127
(5”)
144
(4.67”)
50
(1.97”)
34
(1.34”)
55
(2.17”)
8
(.31”)
CQR-120X120-M3 120x120
(4.72”x4.72”) M16 121
(4.76”)
137
(5.39”)
154
(6.06”)
50
(1.97”)
34
(1.34”)
60
(2.36”)
8
(.31”)
Senza dadi DM e rondelle RM (ordinabili a parte)
Without DM nuts and RM washers (available separately)
Sin tuercas DM y arandelas RM (disponibles por separado)
Cavallotti U-Bolts Abarcones
Senza dadi DM e rondelle RM (ordinabili a parte)
Without DM nuts and RM washers (available separately)
Sin tuercas DM y arandelas RM (disponibles por separado)
169
CFP Cavallotto a fascia piatta
CFP Flat steel U-bolt
CFP Abarcón con placa plana
ØD1
L1
L2
B1
B2
H1
H4
H3H2
Code
Outside diameter ØD1 L1
(mm/in)
L2
(mm/in)
H1
(mm/in)
H2
(mm/in)
H3
(mm/in)
B1
(mm/in)
B2xH4
(mm/in)
Screw
DxL(mm) (in)
CFP-08-PP 48,3 1.1/2” 100
(3.94”)
76
(2.99”)
95
(3.74”)
67
(2.64”)
5
(.20”)
20x3
(.78”x.12”)
50x38
(1.97”x1.50”) M10x40
CFP-09-PP 60,3 2” 115
(4.53”)
88
(3.46”)
106
(4.17”)
73,2
(2.88”)
5
(.20”)
20x3
(.78”x.12”)
50x38
(1.97”x1.50”) M10x40
CFP-10-PP 76,1 2.1/2” 132
(5.20”)
104
(4.09”)
122
(4.80”)
81
(3.19”)
5
(.20”)
20x3
(.78”x.12”)
50x38
(1.97”x1.50”) M10x40
CFP-11-PP 88,9 3” 160
(6.30”)
122
(4.80”)
146
(5.75”)
97,5
(3.84”)
8
(.31”)
40x4
(1.57”x.16”)
80x45
(3.15”x1.77”) M12x55
CFP-12-PP 102 3.1/2” 170
(6.69”)
134
(5.27”)
159
(6.26”)
104
(4.09”)
8
(.31”)
40x4
(1.57”x.16”)
80x45
(3.15”x1.77”) M12x55
CFP-13-PP 114,3 4” 180
(7.08”)
147
(5.79”)
171
(6.73”)
110
(4.33”)
8
(.31”)
40x4
(1.57”x.16”)
80x45
(3.15”x1.77”) M12x55
CFP-14-PP 139,7 5” 210
(8.27”)
172
(6.77”)
197
(7.76”)
123
(4.84”)
8
(.31”)
40x4
(1.57”x.16”)
80x45
(3.15”x1.77”) M12x55
CFP-15-PP 168 6” 275
(10.83”)
211
(8.31”)
230
(9.06”)
137
(5.39”)
8
(.31”)
40x6
(1.57”x.24”)
80x45
(3.15”x1.77”) M16x75
CFP-16-PP 219 8” 320
(12.60”)
261
(10.27”)
280
(11.02”)
162,5
(6.40”)
8
(.31”)
40x6
(1.57”x.24”)
80x45
(3.15”x1.77”) M16x75
CFP-17-PP 273 10” 385
(15.16”)
330
(12.99”)
334
(13.15”)
189,5
(7.46”)
8
(.31”)
40x8
(1.57”x.31”)
80x45
(3.15”x1.77”) M20x80
CFP-18-PP 324 12” 450
(17.72”)
382
(15.04”)
390
(15.35”)
215
(8.46”)
8
(.31”)
40x8
(1.57”x.31”)
80x45
(3.15”x1.77”) M20x80
CFP-19-PP 356 14” 480
(18.90”)
420
(16.54”)
421
(16.57”)
235
(9.25”)
12
(.47”)
60x8
(2.36”x.31”)
100x50
(3.94”x1.97”) M24x100
CFP-20-PP 406,4 16” 550
(21.65”)
470
(18.50”)
472
(18.58”)
261
(10.28”)
12
(.47”)
60x8
(2.36”x.31”)
100x50
(3.94”x1.97”) M24x100
CFP-21-PP 457,2 18” 585
(23.03”)
520
(20.47”)
523
(20.59”)
286,5
(11.28”)
12
(.47”)
60x8
(2.36”x.31”)
100x50
(3.94”x1.97”) M24x100
CFP-22-PP 508 20” 630
(24.80”)
570
(22.40”)
574
(22.60”)
312
(12.28”)
12
(.47”)
60x8
(2.36”x.31”)
100x50
(3.94”x1.97”) M24x100
Cavallotti U-Bolts Abarcones
Profilo a U in acciaio (DIN 1026) con base corta in plastica BC,
2 dadi e 2 viti
Stainless steel U profile (DIN 1026) with shor plastic saddle BC,
2 nuts and 2 screws
Perfil en U de acero (DIN 1026) con base de plástico corta BC,
con 2 tuercas y 2 tornillos
170
Cavallotti U-Bolts Abarcones
171